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TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2007 – 7:00 P.M.
SENIOR CENTER

HOLLY GREEN PLAZA
391 NORWICH-WESTERLY ROAD

NORTH STONINGTON, CT  06359

AMENDED AGENDA

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER:
2. ROLL CALL:
3. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA:
4. PUBLIC HEARINGS:
A.   ZBA Application #07-005, of Wesley Lamphere for property known as 413 Cossaduck Hill Road (Rt. 201), owned by Leonard & Blanche Rainville and bounded by Cossaduck Hill Road to the East, Lakeside Drive to the North & West and Cheryl Avenue to the South.  Applicant is requesting a variance to Zoning Regulation Section 507.1-a, of 3,111.9 sq. ft. (20,000 sq. ft. required) of the minimum lot area requirement for the R-80 SUOA Zone.  The variance is necessary to construct a new single-family seasonal residence on an existing non-conforming lot.  Map #45, Parcel #3455

B.   ZBA Application #07-006, Thomas Burdick, Sr. for property known as 44-Q Wyassup Lake Road, located on the North side of Armstrong Pentway, approximately 710’ East of the intersection of Armstrong Pentway and Wyassup Lake Road.  Applicant is requesting variances to Zoning Regulation for Seasonal Use Property Section(s) 505.1 & 507.1-c of 100’ of lot frontage (100’ required) on a Town or State Road, Section 507.1-a of 3,135 sq. ft. (20,000 sq. ft. required) of the minimum lot area requirement for the R-80 SUOA Zone, Section 507.1-b of 36.31’ of lot width (100’ required).  The variances are necessary to construct a new single-family seasonal residence on an existing non-conforming lot.  Map #70, Parcel #3935

5. PENDING APPLICATIONS:

A.   ZBA Application #07-005, of Wesley Lamphere for property known as 413 Cossaduck Hill Road (Rt. 201), owned by Leonard & Blanche Rainville and bounded by Cossaduck Hill Road to the East, Lakeside Drive to the North & West and Cheryl Avenue to the South.  Applicant is requesting a variance to Zoning Regulation Section 507.1-a, of 3,111.9 sq. ft. (20,000 sq. ft. required) of the minimum lot area requirement for the R-80 SUOA Zone.  The variance is necessary to construct a new single-family seasonal residence on an existing non-conforming lot.  Map #45, Parcel #3455

B.   ZBA Application #07-006, Thomas Burdick, Sr. for property known as 44-Q Wyassup Lake Road, located on the North side of Armstrong Pentway, approximately 710’ East of the intersection of Armstrong Pentway and Wyassup Lake Road.  Applicant is requesting variances to Zoning Regulation for Seasonal Use Property Section(s) 505.1 & 507.1-c of 100’ of lot frontage (100’ required) on a Town or State Road, Section 507.1-a of 3,135 sq. ft. (20,000 sq. ft. required) of the minimum lot area requirement for the R-80 SUOA Zone, Section 507.1-b of 36.31’ of lot width (100’ required).  The variances are necessary to construct a new single-family seasonal residence on an existing non-conforming lot.  Map #70, Parcel #3935

6. NEW APPLICATIONS:  None
7. NEW BUSINESS:
8. OLD BUSINESS:
9. CORRESPONDENCE:
10. REVIEW MINUTES:  
Review minutes of June 19, 2007 meeting

11.  ADJOURNMENT 

Charlie Burger, Chairman

Zoning Board of Appeals
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